NOVEMBER 26, 2018 SAN FERNANDO VALLEY BUSINESS JOURNAL 9

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMPANIES

Ranked by Valley-area employees

THE LIST

Company Revenue Description Profile Top Executive

* pame 2017 * offices © name

* address 2016 o year founded o title

10 website : in millions) : : 10 phone
Xavient Information Systems Inc. 1,800' WND | provides information technology consulting and 15 Rajeev Tandon
1 2125 Madera Road, Suite B software services 2002 CEO, Chairman
XAVIEI:I_'ID Simi Valley 93065 (805) 955-4111

[N xavient.com
SADA Systems Inc.: 236 96.2> : business consulting and IT services, cloud solutions, 2 Tony Safoian

2 5250 Lankershim Blvd., Suite 620 69.4 | app development and managed services 2000 CEO, President
DA North Hollywood 91601 (818) 766-2400

systems sadasystems.com

Broadvoice 225 52.0 | provides unified communications to businesses in 3 Jim Murphy
3 9221 Corbin Ave. Suite 260 48.2 . North America 2006 CEO
Northridge 91324 (888) 332-8036
broadvoice.com
Cal Net Technology Group 165’ WND | IT outsourcing, cloud and communication services 8 James Hwang
4 9420 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Suite 100 1995 CEO
Chatsworth 91311 (818) 701-5753
calnettech.com
Bel Air Internet 81 13.2 | high-speed internet, custom Wi-Fi, broadband on 2 Terry Koosed
5 15301 Ventura Blvd., Suite 250 12.3 i demand, TV and voice solutions for residential 2002 CEO, President
Sherman Oaks 91403 buildings, businesses and hotels, pop-up internet (818) 449-2626

belairinternet.com

BEL AIR INTERNET

! Business Journal estimate. claim that this list is complete. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every
2 SADA Systems reported an updated 2017 revenue of $100.7 million after the rankings were made final. effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes
NA - Not Available WND - Would Not Disclose Note: Information for this list was provided by representatives of the occur. Please send corrections or additions to research@sfvbj.com. ©2018 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This

companies themselves. Companies are ranked by total number of employees. To qualify for the list, companies must be Ilst'may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from
headquartered in the Valley area and have transferred ownership to a second generation or have multiple generations in ~ Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.
executive roles. Due to the right of privately held companies to withhold information, the Business Journal makes no

Researched by Joshua Niv

Continued on page 10



10 SAN FERNANDO VALLEY BUSINESS JOURNAL

NOVEMBER 26, 2018

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

 Company

* name
o address

 website

<Ol

X keyinfo

dedicated to our clients

Access %
NETWORKS

gl not

K FpaTECHNOLOGY
)[4 services, INC.

IT The Way I

Faye
Business
Systems
Group

Viloono totho sftwrs you'o avays wantd.

AXICOM

Networks Computers Security Service

Big@

‘ PCC Network Solutions

20717 Prairie St.
Chatsworth 91311
pceinc.com

CPI Solutions

5999 Ridge View St.
Camarillo 93012
cpisolutions.com

Key Information Systems Inc.
30077 Agoura Gourt, First Floor
Agoura Hills 91301

keyinfo.com

USA Link System
1945 Gardena Ave.
Glendale 91204
usalinksystem.com

Access Networks

16661 Ventura Blvd., Suite 900
Encino 91436

accessca.com

Status Not Quo
26336 Citrus St.
Valencia 91355
statusnotquo.com

FPA Technology Services Inc.
15820 Burbank Blvd., Suite 230
Woodland Hills 91367
fpainc.com

Faye Business Systems Group Inc.
5950 Canoga Ave., Suite 615
Woodland Hills 91367
fayebsg.com

Tech Consultants

21700 Oxnard St., Suite 870
Woodland Hills 91367
thetechconsultants.com

Authority IT

651 Via Alondra, Suite 714
Camarillo 93012
authorityit.com

Faster Planet

5105 E. Los Angeles Ave., Suite 142
Simi Valley 93063

fasterplanet.com

Axicom Inc.

31352 Via Colinas, Suite 104
Westlake Village 91362
axicom.net

Big IT Inc.

25109 Rye Canyon Loop
Valencia 91355
bigitinc.com

! Information from Inc. magazine.

2 Business Journal estimate.

75

65

62

40

28'

28

26

25

20

12

71

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMPANIES Continued from page 9

(in millions)

14.6
13.1

WND

10.5'
9.5

16.2"
14.6'

WND

43
42

6.9
5.8

9.3
8.4

2.1
2.0

1.5
1.2

1.0
1.1

WND

NA - Not Available WND - Would Not Disclose Note: Information for this list was provided by representatives of the
companies themselves. Companies are ranked by total number of employees. To qualify for the list, companies must be
headquartered in the Valley area and have transferred ownership to a second generation or have multiple generations in
executive roles. Due to the right of privately held companies to withhold information, the Business Journal makes no

WND

. Description

design-build contractor, specializing in low voltage
structured cabling systems supporting data, voice and
physical security networks

managed IT services and IT consulting

reseller of IBM computer hardware, software, data
center services, fiber communications, cloud provider,
high-speed internet

information technology and marketing

networking solutions provider

web and mobile software development, digital
marketing and CRM

information technology and cybersecurity service
provider

technology consulting and software company

managed IT, cybersecurity, 24/7 monitoring and
support

computer network design, maintenance, support and
managed services

technology planning, project management, technical
support, installations and upgrades, software and
network setup and hosted services

remote and on-site network and computer support for
small businesses, cloud solutions and services, sale of
networking equipment, computer hardware and
software, IT consulting services

IT consulting, managed services, cloud computing,
backup and recovery

' Profile

. 4 A David Burr

 Top Executive
o offices name
o year founded

1985 CEO
(800) 313-1911 f
3 Arnie Friedman
1984 President
(805) 987-2222
4 Lief Morin
1995 CEO

(818) 992-8950

4 Ally Spinu
2006 CEO

(800) 682-9680
2 Hagai Feiner
2003 CEO

(310) 453-1800

2 Scott Capistrano
2008 President

(888) 767-0767
1 Craig Pollack
1991 CEO, Founder

(818) 501-3390

5 David Faye
2009 CEO

(818) 280-4820
1 Nick Mancini
2006 President

(818) 225-5000

4 Cory Soper
2000 CEO

(888) 266-0530
1 Dan Spencer
2003 CEO, President,

Founder

(866) 553-2783
1 Jake Nonnemaker
1997 CEO, President

(818) 865-9865
1 Timothy Steven
2008 Cormier

GEO

(661) 206-2006

claim that this list is complete. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every
effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes
occur. Please send corrections or additions to research@sfvbj.com. ©2018 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This
list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from

Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Joshua Niv



	009_sfvbj20181126
	010_sfvbj20181126

