

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMPANIES

Ranked by Valley-area employees

Rank		Company • name • address • website	Employees • total	Revenue • 2017 • 2016 (in millions)	Description	Profile • offices • year founded	Top Executive	
1	XAVIENT	Xavient Information Systems Inc. 2125 Madera Road, Suite B Simi Valley 93065 xavient.com	1,8001	WND	provides information technology consulting and software services	15 2002	Rajeev Tandon CEO, Chairman (805) 955-4111	
2	SADA	SADA Systems Inc. ² 5250 Lankershim Blvd., Suite 620 North Hollywood 91601 sadasystems.com	236	96.2 ² 69.4	business consulting and IT services, cloud solutions, app development and managed services	2 2000	Tony Safoian CEO, President (818) 766-2400	
3	<u>b</u> .	Broadvoice 9221 Corbin Ave. Suite 260 Northridge 91324 broadvoice.com	225		provides unified communications to businesses in North America	3 2006	Jim Murphy CEO (888) 332-8036	627
4	Ca	Cal Net Technology Group 9420 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Suite 100 Chatsworth 91311 calnettech.com	165'	WND	IT outsourcing, cloud and communication services	3 1995	James Hwang CEO (818) 701-5753	
5	BEL AIR INTERNET	Bel Air Internet 15301 Ventura Blvd., Suite 250 Sherman Oaks 91403 belairinternet.com	81	13.2 12.3	high-speed internet, custom Wi-Fi, broadband on demand, TV and voice solutions for residential buildings, businesses and hotels, pop-up internet	2 2002	Terry Koosed CEO, President (818) 449-2626	

¹ Business Journal estimate.

claim that this list is complete. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to research@sfvbj.com. @2018 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

² SADA Systems reported an updated 2017 revenue of \$100.7 million after the rankings were made final.

NA - Not Available WND - Would Not Disclose Note: Information for this list was provided by representatives of the companies themselves. Companies are ranked by total number of employees. To qualify for the list, companies must be headquartered in the Valley area and have transferred ownership to a second generation or have multiple generations in executive roles. Due to the right of privately held companies to withhold information, the Business Journal makes no

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMPANIES Continued from page 9

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMPANIES Continued from page 9								
Rank		Company • name • address	Employees • total	Revenue • 2017 • 2016	Description	Profile • offices • year founded	Top Executive • name • title	
		• website		(in millions)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• phone	
6	6	PCC Network Solutions 20717 Prairie St. Chatsworth 91311 pccinc.com	75	WND	design-build contractor, specializing in low voltage structured cabling systems supporting data, voice and physical security networks	4 1985	David Burr CEO (800) 313-1911	
7	Continue	CPI Solutions 5999 Ridge View St. Camarillo 93012 cpisolutions.com	65	14.6 13.1	managed IT services and IT consulting	3 1984	Arnie Friedman President (805) 987-2222	
8	Keyinfo . dedicated to our clients	Key Information Systems Inc. 30077 Agoura Court, First Floor Agoura Hills 91301 keyinfo.com	62	WND	reseller of IBM computer hardware, software, data center services, fiber communications, cloud provider, high-speed internet	4 1995	Lief Morin CEO (818) 992-8950	
9		USA Link System 1945 Gardena Ave. Glendale 91204 usalinksystem.com	40'	10.5 ¹ 9.5	information technology and marketing	4 2006	Ally Spinu CEO (800) 682-9680	
10	ACCESS NETWORKS	Access Networks 16661 Ventura Blvd., Suite 900 Encino 91436 accessca.com	28'	16.2¹ 14.6¹	networking solutions provider	2 2003	Hagai Feiner CEO (310) 453-1800	
11	status not guo	Status Not Quo 26336 Citrus St. Valencia 91355 statusnotquo.com	28	WND	web and mobile software development, digital marketing and CRM	2 2008	Scott Capistrano President (888) 767-0767	
12	TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.	FPA Technology Services Inc. 15820 Burbank Blvd., Suite 230 Woodland Hills 91367 fpainc.com	26		information technology and cybersecurity service provider	1 1991	Craig Pollack CEO, Founder (818) 501-3390	
13	Faye Business Systems Group Welcome to the activates profine advigo weeked	Faye Business Systems Group Inc. 5950 Canoga Ave., Suite 615 Woodland Hills 91367 fayebsg.com	25	6.9 5.8	technology consulting and software company	5 2009	David Faye CEO (818) 280-4820	
14	THE TECH CONSULTANTS	Tech Consultants 21700 Oxnard St., Suite 870 Woodland Hills 91367 thetechconsultants.com	20	1	managed IT, cybersecurity, 24/7 monitoring and support	1 2006	Nick Mancini President (818) 225-5000	
15	author Ty*	Authority IT 651 Via Alondra, Suite 714 Camarillo 93012 authorityit.com	12	1	computer network design, maintenance, support and managed services	4 2000	Cory Soper CEO (888) 266-0530	
16		Faster Planet 5105 E. Los Angeles Ave., Suite 142 Simi Valley 93063 fasterplanet.com	8		technology planning, project management, technical support, installations and upgrades, software and network setup and hosted services	1 2003	Dan Spencer CEO, President, Founder (866) 553-2783	
17	AXICOM Networks Computers Security Service	Axicom Inc. 31352 Via Colinas, Suite 104 Westlake Village 91362 axicom.net	7 ²		remote and on-site network and computer support for small businesses, cloud solutions and services, sale of networking equipment, computer hardware and software, IT consulting services	1 1997	Jake Nonnemaker CEO, President (818) 865-9865	
18	Big III	Big IT Inc. 25109 Rye Canyon Loop Valencia 91355 bigitinc.com	5	WND	IT consulting, managed services, cloud computing, backup and recovery	1 2008	Timothy Steven Cormier CEO (661) 206-2006	

claim that this list is complete. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to research@sfvbj.com. @2018 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

¹ Information from Inc. magazine.
² Business Journal estimate.
NA - Not Available WND - Would Not Disclose Note: Information for this list was provided by representatives of the companies themselves. Companies are ranked by total number of employees. To qualify for the list, companies must be headquartered in the Valley area and have transferred ownership to a second generation or have multiple generations in executive roles. Due to the right of privately held companies to withhold information, the Business Journal makes no